ORM PTO-1595			PROOPDATION	FORM CO	WED C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MAN	1-12-9	9	RECORDATION PAT	FURM CO ENTS ONL		ueet	Patent and Trademark Office	
the Honorable	Commissioner of P	aten				ched original docun	nents or copy thereof.	
Name of convey	ng party(ies):				2 Nar	ne and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
	John Donoghue e Patricia Wilkinso	on				Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
icitional name(s)	of conveying party	y(ies)	attached: □ Ye	29 Nd∆\ 12	Pil Line A Address:		Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Nature of conve	yance:			OPR/F	NANC	Ē	6090 Center Hill Avenue	
⊠ Assignr	nent		Merger		1		Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792	
☐ Security	Agreement		Change of name		Additi	onal name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? [] Yes ⊠ No	
☐ Other_								
ecution Date: 5	/29/98, 6/22/98							
						04	12 4000	
Application num	ber(s) or patent nui	mber	(s):				-13-1999	
If this docum	ent is being filed to	ogeth	er with a new applic	ation, the exec	cution dat			
Date File	oplication No(s). 0: d: October 2, 1998 se: CM1073		6,398		В	100	0942064	
			Addition	nal numbers at	tached?	□ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and addre	ss of party to whor	m co	rrespondence conce	erning	6.Total n	umber of applicatio	ns and patents involved: [1]	
cument should i	se mailed:			1				
ame.	Pankaj M. Khosla	a			7. Tota	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$40.00	
nternal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY			<u>Y</u>	☐ Enclosed				
treet Address:	Ivorydale Technic	cal C	enter		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	5299 Spring Grov	ve A	/enue					
	Cincinnati, Ohio	4521	7		8. Depo	sit account number	. ;	
							<u>16-2480</u>	
					(Attac	ch duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
- 1			DONOT	USE THIS S	DACE			
			וטא טע	USE 1119 9	FACE			
	ny knowledge and .	belie	f, the foregoing info	mation is true	and con	ect and any attach	ed copy is a true	
copy of the original coloring ankai M. Khosia			Eta	1897	thre	a_ lar	nuary 7, 1999	
	Person Signing			Signatur	e	pages comprising c	Date	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MB No. 0861-0	022 (exp. 4/94)							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

\$1/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000320 162480

09066398 Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C 20503

Assign-CM1073

P&G CM1073/VJ

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

DONOGHUE, Scott John Denise Avenue Armand Huysmans 75 1050 Ixelles Belgium BE WILKINSON, Carole Patricia

rue du Moscou 19 1060 St, Gilles Belgium BF

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Granular Suds Supressing Component"

Attorney's Docket CM1073/VJ executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

29 TH of May,	1998	22 nd of Gune,	1992
	199	,	199

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0602 compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

DONOGHUE, Scott John	WILKINSON, Carole Patricia
Scott Daughne	Carole Wilkingen
Legalization Required	
) }ss }	
On this day of appeared DONOGHUE, Scott John, to me and who executed the above instrument executed the same for the uses and pu	t, and acknowledged to me that he
	Notary
))SS)	
On this day of	Denise, to me known to be the above instrument, and acknowledged
	Notary

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0603

Witness	to signature	of Inventor S	. J . I	Donoghue
---------	--------------	---------------	----------------	----------

CHRISTINE MC CORMICK

Witness to signature of Inventor C.P. Wilkinson

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

Francisco J. Guerres

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0604